Notice of FY23 Budget Work Session Meeting Of the Board of Supervisors of Wayne County, Iowa

Time: 9:30AM Date: Friday, January 28, 2022

Place: Basement Conference Room, Wayne County Courthouse, Corydon, IA

Tentative Agenda

- 1. 9:30AM Open Meeting Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Review/Discuss Department & Elected Official FY23 Budget Request
 - a. (06) Environmental Programs
 - b. (11) Pioneer Cemetery
 - c. (30) Court Administrator
 - d. (74) Employee Flex
 - e. (05 & 12) Sheriff/Civil Service
 - f. (22) Conservation
 - g. American Recovery Plan Fund(0009)
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Adjourn/Discussion

The undersigned does hereby certify that the foregoing notice was delivered via email to the Official Wayne County Newspapers in Wayne County, Iowa, by the 27th day of January, 2022, at 9:30 AM.

Notice was also given by posting the foregoing notice of meeting on the bulletin board just inside the main west entrance of the Wayne County Courthouse, Board of Supervisors office on the main floor of the Courthouse in the City of Corydon, Wayne County, Iowa as well as on the Wayne County, Iowa website: waynecountyia.org.

All of the above being done at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting of the Board of Supervisors referred to in the notice.

Michelle Dooley

Wayne County Auditor 641-872-2242